PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3030791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKAS PREUSSER	09/18/2014
NILS SCHLOESSER	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14491488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83462620

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENISE GREIG

SIGNATURE: /Denise Greig/

DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASGN_FMC5377PUSA#page1.tif source=ASGN_FMC5377PUSA#page2.tif

PATENT 502984192 REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0915

,	
Attorney Docket Number 83462620	
03702020	}

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	on	METHOD PRESENTA	FOR ATION MC	OPERATING	Α	MOTOR	VEHICLE	IN	A
This declaration i	s directe	d to:		P Dest :		**********************		***********	*****
x D	United	ached applicatio States applicatio	on or PCT int	ernational applicat	tion numl	ber			
The above-identif				ed to be made by 1					
I hereby state the including the clair	ıt I have ns.	reviewed and	understand t	he contents of the	specific	ation in the a	bove-identified	applicati	ion,
I believe that I am	the orig	inal inventor or	an original jo	oint inventor of a c	laimed in	vention in the	application.		
I am aware of the continuation-in-pa application and the	duty to	disclose informa	ation which is	s material to paten	tability a	s defined in 3	7 C.F.R. 1.56, in	cluding f the pr	for for
Pursuant to my er FORD GLOBAL of the State of De hereinaster referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its sapplications, in and including all applications and reexaminations and	elaware, d to as a and fore , its suc- and disc in my a pplication	having its prinched ASSIGNEE, ign, in and to the cessors, assigns overies in any a ame, at its or the normal priling Data, assigns or any entions and delaiming beneficial.	cipal place o , its successo are inventions or other lega and all countr are election (filing date te other legal i	f business at Dea ors, assigns or oth and discoveries in il representatives i ies, entities and in and I hereby auth- of the application	rborn, Corrborn, Correct, Corrborn,	ganized and ex- county of Ways representatives re-identified in applications an amental organ ASSIGNEE of ceive Letters I hereby sell, of priority,	visting by virtue ne, and State of s, the entire right invention including to receive Let izations, in its or ASSIGNEE's a Patent herein; I assign and set of including any p	of the la Michigan, title a lag the righters Pate their ovaltorney Serial Nover to the provision	ws an, and ght ent to to he hal
And I hereby agree including application or an including applications, and may deem necessar	to perfoi	m any and all a	earry and an	KINGS and in any	and all (
And I hereby repres	ent and	warrant that I ha	ive not grante	ed any rights incom	isistent w	ith the rights g	granted herein.		***************************************
hereby acknowled or imprisonment of LEGAL NAME OF		e princers read to 1 10 1 An	statement mears or both.	ade in this declara	ation is p	unishable und	er 18 U.S.C. 100	l by fin	ie
nventor: Luki	is Ghris	ten Prouser	**************************************		Dn	te: <u>18</u>	-Sep-14		
Note: An Application Ise an additional decl	Data Sh	eet (PTO/SR/14 a	or equivalent), ional inventor.	including naming t	he entire	inventive entity,	, must accompany	this form	

PATENT REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0916

Attorney Docket Number	83462620

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention METHOD FOR OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE IN PRESENTATION MODE	
This declaration is directed to:	
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified appli including the claims.	cation,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, include continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set ov FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Minereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, the interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries and intergovernmental organizations. Filing Date	chigan, itle and he right a Patent eir own orney to ial No. r to the visional izations isionals,
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergover organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	papers, nmental entatives
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Nils Schloesser Date: 2044-09-48	
Signature: U.S.leCocs	and the second s
	this form
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	Frank Stricks.

PATENT REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0917